PEONE-Z1  2025/03/27

TOWN OF THURMONT

FlexGen 4(C) Page:

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING TNSPECTCR'S REPORT
01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY:  01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2013

RESIDENTTAL ACCESSORIES
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PIORE-ZI  2025/03/27 TOWN OF THURMONT FlexGen 4(C) Page: 2
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPCRT
01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2033 12/31/2012

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

ENR UPGRAD 0 a G
EQUIPSKED 0 0 ¢
FACLEDE IMP 0 g ¢
FENCE 0 0 1
FUEL TANK 0 ] ¢
GAZEBO 0 0 0
GENERATOR 0 0 0
GUARDOFFIC it 0 0
INTERICR 0 0 0
LEANTO ¢ 0 0
LOADING DO 0 ¢ 0
MINORUTIL 0 ¢ 1
MONOPOLE ¢ 0 0
MOTELROOH ¢ ¢ 0
OCCUPANCY 0 0 0
OTHER 0 ¢ 0
POLEBLDG 0 0 0
PORTCLASS 0 0 0
RAMP 0 0 0
REPLACEMEN 0 0 0
RETAINING 0 0 0
ROOFCRW 0 0 ]
SALESTRAIL 0 0 ]
SEATING 0D 0 0 0
SHED 0 0 a
SIGN 0 0 |
SIGN TEMP 0 0 0
SOLAR PANE 0 0 0
STATRWAY 0 0 0
STORAGEBLD 0 0 0
STRIPTOWR 0 g 0
TEMPSHELTE 0 0 Y
TEMTRAIL 0 g y
TICKET BOO 0 0 0
TOILETTR 0 0 0
TRAILTEMP 0 0 g

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORI 10TAL:

L=l
<
ad

NEW COMHERCIAL

BANK 0 D 0
BRIDGE 0 0 0
CAR DEALER 0 0 0
CRRWASH 0 0 0
CHURCH 0 0 1
CoM Q 0 0
DEMOLITION 0 0 0
FIRE DEPT 0 0 0
FUELTARKS 0 0 0
GAS STATIO 0 0 0




PZONE-ZI  2025/03/27 TOWN CF THURMONT FlexGen 4{C} Page: 3
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY:  01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2013 1273172012

NEW COMMERCIAL

LIBRARY 0 a 0
OFFICEBLDG 0 0 0
PAVILLICN 0 0 0
POLICE BLD 0 0 0
PRESS BOX 0 0 0
RENOVATION 0 0 0
RESTAURANT 0 0 0
RETAILBLDG 0 0 0
SCHOOL 0 ¢ 0
TRUSSBLDG 0 it 0
VET CLINIC 0 C 4
NEW COMMERCIAL TOTAL: 0 0 i

NEY RESIDENTIAL

APART7 0 0 0
CONDO12 0 0 0
REPLACE 0 0 0
SINGLE 0 ¢ 1
TOMNKA ] 0 0
TCUNES 0 0 o
TCWNES 0 0 G
TOWNES 0 ] 0
TCOWREC10 0 0 G
NEW RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: G 0 1

NO ZONING REQUIRED

OTHER 22 22 12
NO AONING REQUIRED  TOTAL: 22 22 12
TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED: 8% 89 116

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *
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PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2013-000001

2013-000002
2013-000003
2013-000004
2013-000005
2013-000006
2013-000007
2013-000008
2013-000008
2013-000010
2013-000011
2013-000012
2013-000013
2013-000014
2013-000015
2013-000016
2013~020017
2013-000018
2013-000019
2033-000020
20:3-000021
2013-000022
2013-000023
2013-000024
2013-0G0025
2013-000026
2013-000027
2013-000028
2013-000028
2013-000030
2013-000031
2013-300032
2013-000033
2013-000034
2013-000035
2013-000036
2013-000037
2013-000038
2013-000038
2013-006040
2013-000041
2013~-000042
2013-000043
2013-000044
2013-000045
2013-000046
2013-000047
2013-000048
2013-000049
2013-000050
2013-00005%

DONALD EASTERDAY

CERALD E WHITNEY
CHRISTOPHER & C STAFFORD
CHRISTOPEER £ C STAFFORD
CHRISTOPHER & C STRFFORD
MARTIN ¥ KENNEDY JR
DAVID & SHANNON DEWEES
GLENN & CHERYL FOGLE
RENR & AMANDA DAMSKEY
DAVID REID

MICHAEL WEAVER
INDY & ELISABET SAUNDERS
RICHARD L & IRZ SEANK SR
GERALD E WHITNEY
SHAWN RITCEIE
BARRETT IRONS
SUSAN & GREZEN
JOEN & NANCY WINE
HEIDI ADKINS
PRTRICK & MARY WALDRON
MARIANNE DWYER
CARL WALDOW
JESSICA HILDEBRAND
ALLISON LOCKATELL
BRRDLEY & TECONA BATES
DAVID & SHANNON DEWEES
B KIMBRLL BYRON
JAMES BROWN
ROGER, LINDA & HAYRES
JOEN E TSIKERDANOS
HIGE'S OF BALTIMORE
RONZLD SPOCR
ANNE E SHAFFER
MATTHE®W CREGGER
ERST SIDE LLC
EUCENE & MANRRR HRRWCOD III
CHRISTOPEER & J CASSIDY
BENEDICT NARDI
JOHN & MEZLANIE BURKETT
JOSEPE H WEHAGE
DONNA M GILLS
SALMONEACLE, LLC
EUGENE & MANARE HARWCOD III
JODY L GILBERT
DEWNTS KUHN
BAMANDR WEHAGE
BRANDCN MASSER
THOMAS METHEZNY
SHANNCN BOONE
RUSSELL & CYNTE POOLE

THURMONT P

LOCATION

113 IRONMASTER DRIVE
22 COLLIERY DRIVE
113 E HAMMAKER STREET
115 E HAMMAKER STREET
115 E HAMMAKER STREET
514 W MAIN ST
56 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
107 ORCHARD DRIVE
1i2 FOUNDERS CIRCLE
10 BIM STREET
109 WEST MAIN STREET
219 MOSER CIRCLE
110 OLD ORK PLACE
21 TOCATI STREET
22 COLLIERY DRIVE
15 EAST 8T
113 EMMITSBURG ROAD
3 TOCATI STREET
24 WATER STREET
8 SUNNY COURT
102 MT VIEW PLACE
205 QLD OAK PLACE
12 HAMMAXER STREET
& WALNUT STREET
102 MOSER CIRCLE
101 REDHAVEN COURT
56 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
108 W MAIN STREET
7 BROWN AVENUE
508 W MAIN STREET
14503 RODDY ROAD
2700 LOCH RAVEN ROAD
4 VICTCR DRIVE
143 REDHAVEN COURT
144 NORTH CARROLL STREET
8 EAST MAIN STREET
413 N CEURCH STREET
5 TANNERY CQURT
104 IRONMASTER DRIVE
13 MANTLE COURT
219 APPLES CHURCE ROAD
20% E MAIN STREET
24 FREDERICK ROAD
413 N CHURCH STREET
13719 JIMTOWN RORD
3 MOUNTAIN ORE COURT
7811 ROCKY RIDGE ROAD
30 SUMMIT AVENUE
10 TCDD COURT
142 EMMITSBURG ROAD
510 E MAIN STREET

TOWN OF
LANNING

THURMONT

AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPQRT
01/01/2013-12/31/2013

TYPE AND USE

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
ADDITIONS

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDEZNTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
NQ ZONING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESICENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NC ZONING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NC ZONING REQUIRED
NG ZONING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
ADDITIONS
NO ZONING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED

FlexGen 4{C} Page:

APPL DATE

01/03/2013
02/11/2013
02/14/2013
02/14/2013
02/14/2013
02/19/2013
02/21/2013
02/28/2013
03/12/2013
03/12/2013
03/13/2013
03/20/2013
03/21/2013
03/22/2013
03/25/2013
03/25/2013
43/26/2013
$3/28/2013
04/04/2013
0470972013
04/12/2013
04/15/2013
34/23/2013
04/23/2013
04/26/2013
04/16/2013
05/01/2013
05/03/2013
05/10/2013
05/10/2023
05/10/2013
05/13/2013
05/15/2013
05/17/2013
05/22/2013
05/31/2013
06/12/2013
06/17/2013
06/18/2013
06/19/2013
06/20/2013
06/26/2013
06/27/2013
07/01/2013
07/02/2013
97/03/2013
07/03/2013
07/03/72013
07/15/2013
07/16/2013
07/22/2013

SHED
OTHER
RESIDENT
FENCE
SHED
GARAGE
POOLAG
GRRAGE
FENCE
RESIDENT
SHEDRELOC
FENCE
FENCE
RESIDENT
OTHER
FENCE
RESIDENT
FENCE
FENC
PORCH
RESIDENT
SHED
SHED
DECK
FENCE
FENCE
DECK
SEED
FENCE
DECK
DECK
OTHER
POCLAG
SEED
OTHER
OTHER
FENCE
POCLAG
FENCE
SHED
DECKE
DECK
OTHER
RESIDENT
OTHER
POOLAG
FENCE
OTHER
FENCE
SHED
OTHER




PZONE-2I3 2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2013-000052 SPORT SRV CTR POTOMAC EDISON CO-WILLIAM
2013-000053 LEWIS & JACQUEL MARTZ
2013-000054 JOHN A & SHRRON PUTNAM III

2013-000055 DANIELLE ATKINS
2013~000056 DONNA ¥ GILLS

2013-000057
2013-000058 JAMES DAVIS

2013-00005% SEIRLEY STACKECUSE

2613-000060 JAMES COBLENTZ
2013-000061

2013-000063
2013-000064 WILBUR BUEHRER

2013-000065 THOMAS L RIDENCUR

2013-0C0C66 BRYAN FORNEY
2013-000067 CATHLEEN GANLEY

2013-000068 ALFRED P ROEICHAUD
2013-00006% MATTHEW & LINDS HADEL

2013-000070 LORI LONG
2013-000071 JOSEPH BRILEY

2013-000072 ROBERT & MELIND COOL JR
TOWN OF THURMONT
2013-000074 DUSTIN M & RACH MCFARLAND
2013-500075 LEC DOUGLAS YINGLING
2013-00007¢ JOHN A & SHARON PUTNAM III
2013-000077 AARCN & TRACY MEEZKINS
MOUNTAINGATE RESTAURANT
2013~000079 PATRICIA TRESSLER

2013-300073

2013-000078

2013~000080 B XKIMEALL BYRON
2013-000081 WILMA J. FOGLE
2013-000082 ERNEST NARILL
2013-000083 ALAN COVELL
2013-000084 PRUL D. BITTNER
2013-000085 DESORAH HIGGINS
2013-000086 MRRTIN HICKMAN

2013-000087 MCRRIS WIVELL JR

2013~000088 LARRY A GIARTH
2013-00008% ERNEST NAILL

* End of Report: TOWN CF THURMONT *

ALIZEE PATHOLOGY

\LIZEE PATHOLOGY
2013-000062 DENIS & BRIENNE SUPERCZYNSKI
HIGH'S OF BALTIMORE

TOWN OF THURMONT

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSICHN
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPCRT
01/01/2013-12/31/2013

LOCATION

94 EAST MOSER RCAD
18 TOCATI STREET
29 TOCATI STREET
19 STONEY PARK WAY
20% E MAIN STREET
2( FREDERICK ROAD
S BROWN AVENUE
22 CHURCH ST
9 HEMMAKER ST
20 FREDERICK ROAD
43 BLUE RIDGE AVENUE
201 FREDERICK ROAR
5 GEOLEY COURT
610 E MAIN STREET
116 LOCUST DRIVE
111 EMMITSBURG RORD
3 TANNERY COURT
119 BOSC COURT
10 BLUE RIDGE AVENUE
2 OLD BARN COURT
29 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
11 WATER STREET
103 TRONMASTER DRIVE
130 WATER STREET
29 TOCATI STREET
114 SUNHIGE DRIVE
133 FREDERICK ROAD
13 TRONMASTER COURT
0% W MAIN STREET
18 VICTOR DRIVE
38 E MOSER RCAD
107 BOSC COURT
200 DOGWQOD AVENUE
2 HAMMAKER STREET
7 TACOMA STREET
& WESTVIEW COURT
110 IROWMASTER DRIVE
38 E MOSER ROAD

TYPE AND USE

NO ZONING REQUIRED
NC ZONING REQUIRED
BDDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NG ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
N0 ZONING REQUIRED
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NO ZONING REQUIRED
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESTDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAZ ACCESSCRIZS
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
EDDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

FlexGen 4(C) Page:

APPL DATE

07/25/2013
07/26/2013
07/26/2013
08/02/2013
08/02/2013
08/05/2013
08/12/2013
(08/20/2013
08/27/2013
08/28/2013
09/04/2013
09/04/2013
09/10/2013
09/11/2013
09/16/2013
09/17/2013
09/23/2013
09/25/2013
09/25/2013
08/27/2013
09/27/2013
09/27/2013
10/07/2013
10/14/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
10/23/2013
10/24/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/29/2013
10/31/2013
11/12/2013
11/14/2013
11/18/2013
11/20/2013
12/23/2013

2

OTHER
OTHER
RESIDENT
FENCE
OTHER
OTHER
FERCE
SHED
RESIDENT
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
RESIDENT
FENCE
SHED
DECK
FENCE
DECK
SHED
RESIDENT
SEED
OTHER
SEED
FENCE
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
FENCE
RESIDENT
SEED
OTHER
OTHER
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
SHED
FENCE
FENCE



