

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT

01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2013 12/31/2012

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

BARN	0	0	0
CARPORT	0	0	0
CHICKEN CO	0	0	0
DECK	8	8	12
DEM	0	0	0
FENCE	25	25	29
FIRE PIT	0	0	0
GARAGE	2	2	1
GAZEBO	0	0	1
GREENHOUSE	0	0	0
HANDIRAMP	0	0	0
HOME OCCUP	0	0	0
HOTTUB	0	0	0
INTERIOR	0	0	0
LEANTO	0	0	1
PATIOCON	0	0	0
PAVILLION	0	0	2
POLEBLDG	0	0	0
POOLAG	4	4	11
POOLIG	0	0	2
PORCH	1	1	0
PROPANE	0	0	0
REPLACEMEN	0	0	0
ROOFCANOPY	0	0	1
SHED	15	15	17
SHEDRELOC	1	1	0
SIGN	0	0	0
SOLAR PANE	0	0	0
STAIRWAY	0	0	0
STORAGEBLD	0	0	0
WOODSHOP	0	0	0
WORKSHOP	0	0	0

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSO TOTAL: 56 56 77

ADDITIONS

COMMERCIAL	0	0	1
RESIDENT	11	11	15

ADDITIONS TOTAL: 11 11 16

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

CAC	0	0	0
CELL UPGRA	0	0	0
CONCESSSTA	0	0	0
CONSTTRAIL	0	0	0
DEMOLITION	0	0	0
DUGOUT ADD	0	0	1

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
 ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2013 12/31/2012

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

ENR UPGRAD	0	0	0
EQUIPSHED	0	0	0
FACADE IMP	0	0	0
FENCE	0	0	1
FUEL TANK	0	0	0
GAZEBO	0	0	0
GENERATOR	0	0	0
GUARDOFFIC	0	0	0
INTERIOR	0	0	0
LEANTO	0	0	0
LOADING DO	0	0	0
MINORUTIL	0	0	1
MONOPOLE	0	0	0
MOTELROOM	0	0	0
OCCUPANCY	0	0	0
OTHER	0	0	0
POLEBLDG	0	0	0
PORTCLASS	0	0	0
RAMP	0	0	0
REPLACEMEN	0	0	0
RETAINING	0	0	0
ROOFCAN	0	0	0
SALESTRAIL	0	0	0
SEATING OD	0	0	0
SHED	0	0	0
SIGN	0	0	0
SIGN TEMP	0	0	0
SOLAR PANE	0	0	0
STAIRWAY	0	0	0
STORAGEBLD	0	0	0
STRIPTOWR	0	0	0
TEMPSHELTE	0	0	0
TEMTRAIL	0	0	0
TICKET BOO	0	0	0
TOILETTR	0	0	0
TRAILTEMP	0	0	0

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORI TOTAL: 0 0 3

NEW COMMERCIAL

BANK	0	0	0
BRIDGE	0	0	0
CAR DEALER	0	0	0
CARWASH	0	0	0
CHURCH	0	0	1
COM	0	0	0
DEMOLITION	0	0	0
FIRE DEPT	0	0	0
FUELTANKS	0	0	0
GAS STATIO	0	0	0

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
 ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2013

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 12/31/2013 12/31/2012

NEW COMMERCIAL

LIBRARY	0	0	0
OFFICEBLDG	0	0	0
PAVILLION	0	0	0
POLICE BLD	0	0	0
PRESS BOX	0	0	0
RENOVATION	0	0	0
RESTAURANT	0	0	0
RETAILBLDG	0	0	0
SCHOOL	0	0	0
TRUSSBLDG	0	0	0
VET CLINIC	0	0	0

NEW COMMERCIAL TOTAL: 0 0 1

NEW RESIDENTIAL

APART7	0	0	0
CONDO12	0	0	0
REPLACE	0	0	0
SINGLE	0	0	1
TOWNH4	0	0	0
TOWNH5	0	0	0
TOWNH6	0	0	0
TOWNH8	0	0	0
TOWNHC10	0	0	0

NEW RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 0 0 1

NO ZONING REQUIRED

OTHER	22	22	12
-------	----	----	----

NO ZONING REQUIRED TOTAL: 22 22 12

TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED: 89 89 110

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *

TOWN OF THURMONT
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2013-12/31/2013

PERMIT NUMBER	APPLICANT	LOCATION	TYPE AND USE	APPL DATE	
2013-000001	DONALD EASTERDAY	113 IRONMASTER DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	01/03/2013	SHED
2013-000002	GERALD E WHITNEY	22 COLLIERY DRIVE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	02/11/2013	OTHER
2013-000003	CHRISTOPHER & C STAFFORD	115 E HAMMAKER STREET	ADDITIONS	02/14/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000004	CHRISTOPHER & C STAFFORD	115 E HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	02/14/2013	FENCE
2013-000005	CHRISTOPHER & C STAFFORD	115 E HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	02/14/2013	SHED
2013-000006	MARTIN F KENNEDY JR	514 W MAIN ST	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	02/19/2013	GARAGE
2013-000007	DAVID & SHANNON DEWEES	56 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	02/21/2013	POOLAG
2013-000008	GLENN & CHERYL FOGLE	107 ORCHARD DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	02/28/2013	GARAGE
2013-000009	RENA & AMANDA DAMSKEY	112 FOUNDERS CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/12/2013	FENCE
2013-000010	DAVID REID	10 ELM STREET	ADDITIONS	03/12/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000011		109 WEST MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/13/2013	SHEDRELOC
2013-000012	MICHAEL WEAVER	219 MOSER CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/20/2013	FENCE
2013-000013	ANDY & ELISABET SAUNDERS	110 OLD OAK PLACE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/21/2013	FENCE
2013-000014	RICHARD L & IRE SHANK SR	21 TOCATI STREET	ADDITIONS	03/22/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000015	GERALD E WHITNEY	22 COLLIERY DRIVE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	03/25/2013	OTHER
2013-000016	SHAWN RITCHIE	15 EAST ST	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/25/2013	FENCE
2013-000017	BARRETT IRONS	113 EMMITSBURG ROAD	ADDITIONS	03/26/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000018	SUSAN E GREEN	3 TOCATI STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/28/2013	FENCE
2013-000019	JOHN & NANCY WINE	24 WATER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/04/2013	FENCE
2013-000020	HEIDI ADKINS	8 SUNNY COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/09/2013	PORCH
2013-000021	PATRICK & MARY WALDRON	102 MT VIEW PLACE	ADDITIONS	04/12/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000022	MARIANNE DWYER	205 OLD OAK PLACE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/15/2013	SHED
2013-000023	CARL WALDRON	12 HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/23/2013	SHED
2013-000024	JESSICA HILDEBRAND	6 WALNUT STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/23/2013	DECK
2013-000025	ALLISON LOCKATELL	102 MOSER CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/26/2013	FENCE
2013-000026	BRADLEY & TEONA BATES	101 REDHAVEN COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/16/2013	FENCE
2013-000027	DAVID & SHANNON DEWEES	56 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/01/2013	DECK
2013-000028	B KIMBALL BYRON	109 W MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/03/2013	SHED
2013-000029	JAMES BROWN	7 BROWN AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/10/2013	FENCE
2013-000030	ROGER, LINDA & HAYNES	508 W MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/10/2013	DECK
2013-000031	JOHN E TSIKERDANOS	14503 RODDY ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/10/2013	DECK
2013-000032	HIGH'S OF BALTIMORE	2700 LOCH RAVEN ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	05/13/2013	OTHER
2013-000033	RONALD SPOOR	4 VICTOR DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/15/2013	POOLAG
2013-000034	ANNE E SHAFFER	143 REDHAVEN COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/17/2013	SHED
2013-000035	MATTHEW CREGGER	144 NORTH CARROLL STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	05/22/2013	OTHER
2013-000036	EAST SIDE LLC	8 EAST MAIN STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	05/31/2013	OTHER
2013-000037	EUGENE & MANARA HARWOOD III	413 N CHURCH STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/12/2013	FENCE
2013-000038	CHRISTOPHER & J CASSIDY	5 TANNERY COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/17/2013	POOLAG
2013-000039	BENEDICT NARDI	104 IRONMASTER DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/18/2013	FENCE
2013-000040	JOHN & MELANIE BURKETT	13 MANTLE COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/19/2013	SHED
2013-000041	JOSEPH H WEHAGE	219 APPLES CHURCH ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/20/2013	DECK
2013-000042	DONNA M GILLS	209 E MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/26/2013	DECK
2013-000043	SALMONEAGLE, LLC	24 FREDERICK ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	06/27/2013	OTHER
2013-000044	EUGENE & MANARA HARWOOD III	413 N CHURCH STREET	ADDITIONS	07/01/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000045	JODY L GILBERT	13719 JIMTOWN ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/02/2013	OTHER
2013-000046	DENNIS KUHN	3 MOUNTAIN ORE COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/03/2013	POOLAG
2013-000047	AMANDA WEHAGE	7811 ROCKY RIDGE ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/03/2013	FENCE
2013-000048	BRANDON MASSER	30 SUMMIT AVENUE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/03/2013	OTHER
2013-000049	THOMAS METHENY	10 TODD COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/15/2013	FENCE
2013-000050	SHANNON BOONE	142 EMMITSBURG ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/16/2013	SHED
2013-000051	RUSSELL & CYNTH POOLE	510 E MAIN STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/22/2013	OTHER

TOWN OF THURMONT
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2013-12/31/2013

PERMIT NUMBER	APPLICANT	LOCATION	TYPE AND USE	APPL DATE	
2013-000052	SPORT SRV CTR POTOMAC EDISON CO-WILLIAM	94 EAST MOSER ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/25/2013	OTHER
2013-000053	LEWIS & JACQUEL MARTZ	18 TOCATI STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/26/2013	OTHER
2013-000054	JOHN A & SHARON PUTNAM III	29 TOCATI STREET	ADDITIONS	07/26/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000055	DANIELLE ATKINS	19 STONEY PARK WAY	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/02/2013	FENCE
2013-000056	DONNA M GILLS	209 E MAIN STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	08/02/2013	OTHER
2013-000057	ALIZEE PATHOLOGY	20 FREDERICK ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	08/05/2013	OTHER
2013-000058	JAMES DAVIS	9 BROWN AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/12/2013	FENCE
2013-000059	SHIRLEY STACKHOUSE	22 CHURCH ST	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/20/2013	SHED
2013-000060	JAMES COBLENTZ	9 HAMMAKER ST	ADDITIONS	08/27/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000061	ALIZEE PATHOLOGY	20 FREDERICK ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	08/28/2013	OTHER
2013-000062	DENIS & BRIENNE SUPERCZYNSKI	43 BLUE RIDGE AVENUE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	09/04/2013	OTHER
2013-000063	HIGH'S OF BALTIMORE	201 FREDERICK ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	09/04/2013	OTHER
2013-000064	WILBUR BUEHRER	5 GEOLEY COURT	ADDITIONS	09/10/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000065	THOMAS L RIDENOUR	610 E MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/11/2013	FENCE
2013-000066	BRYAN FORNEY	116 LOCUST DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/16/2013	SHED
2013-000067	CATHLEEN GANLEY	111 EMMITSBURG ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/17/2013	DECK
2013-000068	ALFRED P ROBICHAUD	3 TANNERY COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/23/2013	FENCE
2013-000069	MATTHEW & LINDS HADEL	119 BOSC COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/25/2013	DECK
2013-000070	LORI LONG	10 BLUE RIDGE AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/25/2013	SHED
2013-000071	JOSEPH BAILEY	2 OLD BARN COURT	ADDITIONS	09/27/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000072	ROBERT & MELIND COOL JR	29 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/27/2013	SHED
2013-000073	TOWN OF THURMONT	11 WATER STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	09/27/2013	OTHER
2013-000074	DUSTIN M & RACH MCFARLAND	103 IRONMASTER DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/07/2013	SHED
2013-000075	LEO DOUGLAS YINGLING	130 WATER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/14/2013	FENCE
2013-000076	JOHN A & SHARON PUTNAM III	29 TOCATI STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/21/2013	OTHER
2013-000077	AARON & TRACY MEEKINS	114 SUNHIGH DRIVE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/21/2013	OTHER
2013-000078	MOUNTAINGATE RESTAURANT	133 FREDERICK ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/21/2013	OTHER
2013-000079	PATRICIA TRESSLER	13 IRONMASTER COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/23/2013	FENCE
2013-000080	B KIMBALL BYRON	109 W MAIN STREET	ADDITIONS	10/24/2013	RESIDENT
2013-000081	WILMA J. FOGLE	18 VICTOR DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/28/2013	SHED
2013-000082	ERNEST NAILL	38 E MOSER ROAD	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/28/2013	OTHER
2013-000083	ALAN COVELL	107 BOSC COURT	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/29/2013	OTHER
2013-000084	PAUL D. BITTNER	200 DOGWOOD AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/31/2013	FENCE
2013-000085	DEBORAH HIGGINS	2 HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/12/2013	FENCE
2013-000086	MARTIN HICKMAN	7 TACOMA STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/14/2013	FENCE
2013-000087	MORRIS WIVELL JR	6 WESTVIEW COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/18/2013	SHED
2013-000088	LARRY A GIARTH	110 IRONMASTER DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/20/2013	FENCE
2013-000089	ERNEST NAILL	38 E MOSER ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	12/23/2013	FENCE

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *